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July 3, 2007

MEMORANDUM TO: Stephanie M. Coffin, Chief
AP1000 Projects Branch 1
Division of New Reactor Licensing
Office of New Reactors 

FROM: Stephen R. Monarque, Project Manager /RA/
AP1000 Projects Branch 1
Division of New Reactor Licensing
Office of New Reactors 

SUBJECT: FORTHCOMING CATEGORY 3 MEETING WITH US-APWR
DESIGN-CENTERED WORKING GROUP (DCWG) TO CONDUCT AN
INSPECTION, TESTS, ANALYSES, AND ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA
(ITAAC) WORKSHOP 

DATE & TIME: Wednesday, July 18, 2007  Thursday, July 19, 2007
9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

LOCATION: Hilton Washington DC 
Plaza 2 Meeting Center
1750 Rockville Pike 
Rockville, Maryland

PURPOSE: The NRC Staff will conduct an ITAAC workshop for the US-APWR
DCWG.  This meeting will provide an opportunity for discussion of
stakeholder questions and comments regarding the use of ITAAC on
design certification and combined license applications under
10 CFR Part 52.

CATEGORY 3:* This is a Category 3 Meeting.  The public is invited to participate in this
meeting by providing comments and asking questions throughout the
workshop.  

CONTACT: Stephen R. Monarque, NRO/DNRL 
301-415-1544 
srm2@nrc.gov
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PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members from the Office of New
Reactors (NRO).

NRC DCWG Representatives
S. Monarque, (NRO) K. Paulson, et al.
S. Coffin D. Woodlan, et al.
J. N. Wilson

Project Nos.:  751 and 754

Enclosure:  Agenda

cc:  See next page
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ENCLOSURE

Agenda for Public Meeting Between
 

US-APWR DCWG and the NRC

July 18 and 19, 2007

July 18, 2007 Session

Time (approx) Topic Presenter

9:00 am. Introductory remarks NRC
DCWG

9:20 a.m. Conduct ITAAC workshop. NRC

12:00 p.m. - 
1:00 p.m.

Lunch

1:00 p.m. Conduct ITAAC workshop. NRC

4:00 pm End of session. Receive 
homework problem. 

NRC

  July 19, 2007 Session 

Time (approx) Topic Presenter

9:00 am. Conduct ITAAC workshop.  Discuss
homework problem.

NRC

12:00 p.m. - 
1:00 p.m.

Lunch

1:00 p.m. Conduct ITAAC workshop. NRC

4:00 pm Closing remarks NRC
DCWG
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cc:

Ms. Michele Boyd
Legislative Director
Energy Program
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
  and Environmental Program
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Washington, DC  20003
      
Mr. Marvin Fertel
Senior Vice President
  and Chief Nuclear Officer
Nuclear Energy Institute
1776 I Street, NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC  20006-3708
      
Dr. Gail H. Marcus
U.S. Department of Energy
Room 5A-143
1000 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC  20585
      
Mr. Ernest Reed
Living Education Center
  for Ecology and the Arts
P.O. Box 2612
Charlottesville, VA  22902
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Email

APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer)
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham)
bob.brown@ge.com   (Robert E. Brown)
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman)
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak)
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins)
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis)
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org   (David Lochbaum)
frankq@hursttech.com   (Frank Quinn)
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham)
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke)
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez)
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio)
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta)
john.o'neil@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neil)
Joseph.savage@ge.com   (Joseph Savage)
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner)
junichi_uchiyama@mhi.co.jp   (Junichi Uchiyama)
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh)
lynchs@gao.gov   (Sarah Lynch - Meeting Notices Only)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb)
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson)
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran)
mwl@nei.org   (Melanie Lyons)
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell)
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler)
PGunter@NIRS.org   (Paul Gunter)
phinnen@entergy.com   (Paul Hinnenkamp)
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings)
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell)
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple)
roberta.swain@ge.com   (Roberta Swain)
ronald.hagen@eia.doe.gov   (Ronald Hagen)
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz)
tom.miller@nuclear.energy.gov   (Thomas P. Miller)
waraksre@westinghouse.com   (Rosemarie E. Waraks)
wayne.marquino@ge.com   (Wayne Marquino)
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